CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type 3186 85 °C Aluminum Electrolytic, Screw Terminal
Best Value 85 °C High Capacitance Screw Terminal Type
While Type 3186’s standard encasement is by compression with the
capacitor element captured on an aluminum peg in the can bottom
and a phenolic peg in the top, rilled construction is available.  With
rilled construction the element is secured by rills, spoon shaped
dimples in the side of the can.  Rilled construction off ers the

GF 3.000 76.2 4.625 117.5 1.25 31.8 0.75 19.0 25.2 720 115058-11
GG 3.000 76.2 5.125 130.2 1.25 31.8 0.75 19.0 29.8 850 115058-11
GH 3.000 76.2 5.625 142.9 1.25 31.8 0.75 19.0 34.0 970 115058-11
GJ 3.000 76.2 5.875 149.2 1.25 31.8 0.75 19.0 36.8 1050 115058-11
GN 3.000 76.2 8.625 219.1 1.25 31.8 0.75 19.0 51.1 1460 115058-11
Type 3186 85 °C Aluminum Electrolytic, Screw Terminal
Best Value 85 °C High Capacitance Screw Terminal Type
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ratings Additional Low Voltages and Smaller Sizes available at http://www.cde.com/catalogs/3186.pdf
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Capacitance Catalog 120 Hz, 25 °C 120 Hz, 85 °C DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ)  (A) (in)
200 Volts (250 Volts Surge)
10000 3186FE103T200APA1 22.0 11.0 2.50 X 4.125
12000 3186FF123T200APA1 17.0 12.0 2.50 X 4.625
12000 3186GE123T200APA1 26.0 11.0 3.00 X 4.125
15000 3186FH153T200APA1 16.0 14.0 2.50 X 5.625
15000 3186GF153T200APA1 23.0 12.0 3.00 X 4.625
22000 3186GH223T200APA1 17.0 15.0 3.00 X 5.625
33000 3186GN333T200APA1 15.0 17.0 3.00 X 8.625
250 Volts (300 Volts Surge)
6800 3186FE682T250APA1 24.0 10.0 2.50 X 4.125
8200 3186FF822T250APA1 19.0 11.0 2.50 X 4.625
10000 3186FH103T250APA1 17.0 14.0 2.50 X 5.625
10000 3186GE103T250APA1 25.0 11.0 3.00 X 4.125
12000 3186GF123T250APA1 22.0 12.0 3.00 X 4.625
15000 3186GH153T250APA1 19.0 14.0 3.00 X 5.625
22000 3186GN223T250APA1 16.0 17.0 3.00 X 8.625
350 Volts (400 Volts Surge)
2700 3186FE272T350APA1 54.0 6.6 2.50 X 4.125
3900 3186FF392T350APA1 37.0 8.7 2.50 X 4.625
4700 3186FH472T350APA1 33.0 9.6 2.50 X 5.625
4700 3186GE472T350APA1 33.0 9.6 3.00 X 4.125
5600 3186GF562T350APA1 33.0 10.0 3.00 X 4.625
6800 3186GH682T350APA1 28.0 11.0 3.00 X 5.625
12000 3186GN123T350APA1 18.0 18.0 3.00 X 8.625
400 Volts (450 Volts Surge)
2700 3186FE272T400APA1 48.0 7.3 2.50 X 4.125
3300 3186FF332T400APA1 39.0 8.5 2.50 X 4.625
3900 3186FH392T400APA1 37.0 9.4 2.50 X 5.625
3900 3186GE392T400APA1 37.0 9.4 3.00 X 4.125
4700 3186GF472T400APA1 34.0 10.0 3.00 X 4.625
5600 3186GH562T400APA1 28.0 11.0 3.00 X 5.625
10000 3186GN103T400APA1 18.0 18.0 3.00 X 8.625
450 Volts (525 Volts Surge)
2200 3186FE222T450APA1 53.0 6.7 2.50 X 4.125
2700 3186FF272T450APA1 45.0 7.7 2.50 X 4.625
3300 3186FH332T450APA1 35.0 9.5 2.50 X 5.625
3300 3186GE332T450APA1 35.0 9.5 3.00 X 4.125
3900 3186GF392T450APA1 36.0 9.8 3.00 X 4.625
4700 3186GH472T450APA1 31.0 11.0 3.00 X 5.625
8200 3186GN822T450APA1 23.0 14.0 3.00 X 8.625
500 Volts (550Volts Surge)
820 3186EE821T500APA1 132.0 3.4 2.00 X 4.125
1200 3186EG122T500APA1 90.0 4.6 2.00 X 5.125
2200 3186FG222T500APA1 59.0 6.6 2.50 X 5.125
3300 3186GH332T500APA1 43.0 8.6 3.00 X 5.625
Type 3186 85 °C Aluminum Electrolytic, Screw Terminal
Best Value 85 °C High Capacitance Screw Terminal Type
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor